## DERBYSHIRE DALES DISTRICT COUNCIL

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

## For the PARISH COUNCILLORS FOR THE PARISH

- 1. An election is to be held of FIVE (5) PARISH COUNCILLORS for the PARWICH PARISH
- 2. Nomination forms are available from the Returning Officer, Derbyshire Dales District Council, Town Hall, Matlock DE4 3NN and can be:
  - downloaded from www.derbyshiredales.gov.uk/2015elections
- requested by phoning the Election Helpline on 01629 761335 (9am—5pm) collected from The Town Hall, Matlock DE4 3NN (9am 5pm)
- 3. Nomination papers must be delivered by hand to the Returning Officer, Derbyshire Dales District Council, Level 3 Meeting Room, Town Hall, Matlock DE4 3NN from the date of this notice, between the hours of 10.00am and 4.00pm, and not later than 4.00pm on Thursday 21 May 2015. (Appointments for delivery of nominations are available from 01629 761335).
- 4. If an election is contested, the poll will take place on the 18 JUNE 2015
- 5. New applications to vote by post and requests to cancel or change an existing postal or proxy vote must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at DERBYSHIRE DALES DISTRICT COUNCIL TOWN HALL MATLOCK by 5 pm on the Wednesday 3 June 2015, if they are to be effective for this election.
- 6. New applications to vote by proxy except on the grounds of a medical emergency must reach the Electôral Registration Officer at DERBYSHIRE DALES DISTRICT COUNCIL TOWN HALL MATLOCK by 5 pm on the Wednesday 10 June 2015, if they are to be effective for this election.
- 7. Applications to vote by proxy on the grounds of a medical emergency must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at DERBYSHIRE DALES DISTRICT

COUNCIL TOWN HALL MATLOCK by 5 pm on the 18 June 2015 if they are to be effective for this election.

Dated: 12 May 2015

Dorcas Bunton
RETURNING OFFICER

Printed & Published by the RETURNING OFFICER, DERBYSHIRE DALES DISTRICT COUNCIL TOWN HALL MATLOCK DERBYSHIRE DE4 3NN.